## STATE OF WISCONSIN

# **Assembly Journal**

## Ninetieth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, July 8, 1992

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE RULES**

Read and referred:

### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 91-197

Relating to appeals and the post-secondary enrollment options program.

Submitted by Department of Public Instruction.

To committee on Urban Education.

Referred on July 2, 1992.

## **Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 92-11**

Relating to school district standards. Submitted by Department of Public Instruction. To committee on Urban Education. Referred on July 2, 1992.

### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 92-44

Relating to public libraries. Submitted by Department of Public Instruction. To committee on Education. Referred on July 7, 1992.

#### **COMMUNICATIONS**

July 1, 1992

Honorable Donald J. Schneider Honorable Thomas T. Melvin

Dear Chief Clerks:

The following rules have been published:

| Clearinghouse Rule 91-3   | effective 7-1-92 |
|---------------------------|------------------|
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-72  | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-88  | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-95  | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-96  | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-124 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-133 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-143 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-145 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-149 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-151 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-161 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-177 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-178 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-180 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-185 | effective 7-1-92 |
| Clearinghouse Rule 91-186 | effective 7-1-92 |
|                           |                  |

Clearinghouse Rule 91-198 effective 7-1-92
Clearinghouse Rule 92-10 effective 7-1-92
Clearinghouse Rule 92-21 effective 7-1-92
Clearinghouse Rule 92-25
Clearinghouse Rule 92-34
Clearinghouse Rule 92-34
Clearinghouse Rule 92-35
Clearinghouse Rule 92-41
Clearinghouse Rule 92-41
Clearinghouse Rule 92-41

Sincerely,
GARY L. POULSON
Deputy Revisor

#### SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS

June 30, 1992

Representative Tom Seery 100 N. Hamilton, Room 315 Madison, WI 53708

Dear Tom:

In accordance with State Statute Sec. 15.197 (12) (b), it is my honor as Speaker of the Assembly to appoint you to the Radiation Protection Council. This appointment is effective July 1, 1992.

I look forward to working with you in this capacity.

Sincerely, WALTER KUNICKI Assembly Speaker

June 30, 1992

Ms. Veronica Taylor-Mosely 6027 West Florist Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53218

Dear Ms. Taylor-Mosely:

In accordance with State Statute Sec. 15.107 (11) (b) 3, it is my honor as Speaker of the Assembly to reappoint you to the Wisconsin Women's Council. This appointment is effective as of July 1, 1992.

I look forward to working with you in this capacity.

Sincerely, WALTER KUNICKI Assembly Speaker

#### JOURNAL OF THE ASSEMBLY [July 8, 1992]

June 30, 1992

Ms. Jo Deen Lowe c/o Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council P.O. Box 9 Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Dear Jo Deen:

In accordance with State Statute Sec. 15.177 (1) (a), (b) it is my honor to appoint you to the Council on

Affirmative Action. This appointment is effective on July 1, 1992.

The council will be contacting you with more information in the near future. I look forward to working with you in this new capacity.

Sincerely, WALTER KUNICKI Assembly Speaker